# THE HARTFORD FACT SHEET



#### PURPOSE-DRIVEN INSURANCE LEADER

The Hartford is a leader in property and casualty insurance, group benefits and mutual funds. We are proud to be widely recognized for our customer service excellence, sustainability practices, trust and integrity.

#### FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (as of 12/31/2023)

\$24.5B Revenues

\$15.3B Total stockholders' equity

## **MARKET RANKINGS**

#1 in fully insured disability inforce<sup>1</sup>

#1 in fully insured disability sales<sup>1</sup>

#3 combined fully insured life and disability inforce<sup>1</sup>

# 2 workers' compensation insurer, based on direct written premiums<sup>2</sup>

#3 commercial multi-peril carrier, based on direct written premiums<sup>2</sup>

### > 2023 TOTAL PREMIUMS

\$21.0B Total Premium all business segments

**\$6.3B** Group Benefits fully insured ongoing premiums

# > \$131.0B TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS SEGMENT ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT

# > \$15.5B P&C WRITTEN PREMIUMS



#### **KEY FACTS**

• Founded: 1810

• Employees: Approximately 18,700

· Headquarters: Hartford, Connecticut

- The Hartford insures more than 1.5 million small business customers
- · Sells products primarily through a network of independent agents and brokers.
- Only nationally endorsed direct auto and home insurance program for AARP's nearly 38 million members.





#### OUR HISTORY

- The Hartford's trademark logo echoes the majestic stag depicted in Sir Edwin Landseer's 1851 painting Monarch of the Glen.
- The Hartford provided insurance for the only home Abraham Lincoln ever owned.
- Babe Ruth purchased a policy from The Hartford in 1920 for protection against disability.
- Since 1947, more than 112 million children have been deputized as part of the company's Junior Fire Marshal® program – one of the oldest corporate-sponsored public education programs in the country.
- The Golden Gate Bridge opened in 1937.
   Construction of the bridge was bonded by The Hartford.

#### THE HARTFORD'S BUSINESSES

#### > Business Insurance

- Workers' Compensation
- Property
- General Liability
- Management & Professional Liability
- Umbrella & Excess
- Auto

Plus other specialized coverages including Bond, Credit & Political Risk, Cyber, Environmental, Inland and

Ocean Marine, Multinational and more.

The Hartford also offers wholesale solutions through Navigators, a brand of The Hartford, and assumed reinsurance coverage through Navigators Re.

#### > Personal Lines

Auto
 Home
 Renters
 Umbrella

#### > Employee Benefits

- Absence Management
- Group Income Protection Benefits, Life Insurance, Accidental Loss of Life and Severe Injury Benefits, and Accident & Health<sup>4</sup>
- Group Retiree Health
- Voluntary Benefits, including Critical Illness, Accidental Injury and Hospital Cash Benefits<sup>3</sup>

#### > Hartford Funds

- Broad range of exchange-traded funds: both strategic beta and active ETFs
- Equity, fixed income and asset allocation mutual funds subadvised by Wellington Management and Schroders

FINANCIAL STRENGTH	A.M. BEST	MOODY'S	S&P
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	A+	A1	A+
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	A+	A1	A+
Navigators Insurance Company	A+	NR	A+

- Hartford Fire Insurance Company and Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company ratings are on stable outlook at A.M. Best, Moody's and Standard and Poor's
- Navigators Insurance Company ratings are on stable outlook at A.M. Best and Standard and Poor's

NR - Not rated













#### > ADVANCING SUSTAINABILITY

The Hartford's deep commitment to sustainability is rooted in a proud legacy and lives at the core of its long-term business strategy. The company understands what it takes to be sustainable and is doing it – actively listening and adapting to remain relevant to customers and distribution partners, all while operating in a way that instills trust and confidence.

### DIVERSITY, EQUITY & INCLUSION

Exceptional performance requires a culture that values and embraces diverse perspectives. The Hartford has created a sustainable culture by taking a whole-company approach to DEI embedded in all levels of the organization. The company's DEI strategy comprises board governance, leadership accountability for the achievement of our representation, and a sustained whole-company approach to the practices that encourage and enable all people to participate and achieve their full potential.

#### **> ENVIRONMENT**

As a U.S. insurer with a track record of environmental leadership, we believe that advancing the energy transition, both with product solutions to support renewable energy and decarbonization technologies and by continuing to reduce our own greenhouse gas emissions (GHGe), is a societal and business imperative. We embrace these principles throughout our organization and hold ourselves accountable by setting ambitious goals and measuring our progress.

#### > SUPPORTING COMMUNITIES

The Hartford's purpose of underwriting human achievement transcends the products and services the company offers to include using its knowledge, data, people and resources to make positive contributions to society. The company is committed to advancing social equity in its communities, with an emphasis on the city of Hartford, where it has been headquartered for 213 years.

More than 70% of corporate philanthropic contributions are directed toward initiatives to help people overcome barriers to achievement that stem from physical, mental, socioeconomic and racial inequities. This includes programs that advance economic, educational and workplace opportunities, make adaptive sports more accessible, teach firesafety to children, dispel mental health stigma and support small businesses.

# > AWARDS AND RECOGNITION













The Hartford ranks

No. 174
in the 2023 Fortune 500



The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc., (NYSE: HIG) operates through its subsidiaries, under the brand name, The Hartford". For more details about The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc., refer to our most recent Form 10-K and/or 10-Q and the other fillings we make with the Securities and Exchange Commission. All of these are available at the Investor Relations section of The Hartford's website: <a href="https://ir.thehartford.com">https://ir.thehartford.com</a>. Current financial information can also be obtained from the latest Investor Financial Supplement accessible through the Investor Relations website. We assume no obligation to update this fact sheet, which speaks as of the dates indicated. 24-EN-2392826 © April 2024 The Hartford



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> LIMRA year-end 2022 survey.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> S&P Global Data 2023

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Commercial Lines written premiums include immaterial amounts from Other Commercial

<sup>4</sup> Group Income Protection Benefits (also known as Group Disability), Accidental Loss of Life and Severe Injury Benefits (also known as Accidental Death and Dismemberment), Accidental Injury (also known as Accident Insurance), Hospital Cash Benefits (also known as Hospital Indemnity).